FOI REQUEST NUMBER: EDU-2012-00066
Contracts directly awarded by the Ministry of Education over $10,000 between September 1, 2011 and May 31, 2012

PO Number Supplier Name PO Header PO Header PO Header Description Procurement Procurement Process Description
Start Date End Date | Total Amount Process
C13/1275 SCOTT, MICHAEL S 01-Apr-12 31-Mar-13 10,080.00 FSA READING & WRITING DEVELOPMENT 400 Selected Vendor from Pre-Qualification List
C13/1305 TAYLOR, GARRY DOUGLAS 01-May-12 15-Mar-13 10,180.00 SOCIAL STUDIES 11 ITEM WRITING/EDIT 400 Selected Vendor from Pre-Qualification List
C13/1271 SAVAGE, KIRK 01-Apr-12 31-Mar-13 10,280.00 FSA READING & WRITING DEVELOPMENT 400 Selected Vendor from Pre-Qualification List
C13/1267 BEAULIEU, JEAN-FRANCOIS 01-Apr-12 31-Mar-13 10,320.00 FSA READING FRENCH GR 7 DEVELOPMENT 400 Selected Vendor from Pre-Qualification List
C13/1278 VACCARO, LOUIS 01-Apr-12 31-Mar-13 10,412.00 FRAL 12 DEVELOPMENT 400 Selected Vendor from Pre-Qualification List
C13/1274 YANOVSKY, DVOIRA 01-Apr-12 31-May-12 10,580.00 FSA Reading and Writing 400 Selected Vendor from Pre-Qualification List
C12/3483 ROBERTS, KEN 15-Mar-12 30-Jun-12 11,000.00 Develop a Vision Document for Library Services 201 Direct Award - Sole Source
C13/1262 MOTARD, JEAN 01-Apr-12 31-Mar-13 11,420.00 FSA READING FRENCH DEVELOPMENT 400 Selected Vendor from Pre-Qualification List
C13/1284 GALVIN, DOROTHY BERNICE 01-Apr-12 31-Mar-13 11,550.00 FSA NUMERACY GR 4 DEVELOPMENT 400 Selected Vendor from Pre-Qualification List
C13/1260 MICHAUD, GHISLAIN 01-Apr-12 31-Mar-13 12,120.00 FSA READING FRENCH DEVELOPMENT 400 Selected Vendor from Pre-Qualification List
C13/1107 RIVACOBA, MARIANA 22-May-12 31-Aug-12 12,250.00 Marking Session Administrator 207 Direct Award - Under $25,000
C13/1268 LOEWEN-MOTZ, DAWN 01-Apr-12 31-Mar-13 12,280.00 FSA READING & WRITING DEVELOPMENT 400 Selected Vendor from Pre-Qualification List
C13/1272 ADAMSON, ROBERT LESLIE 01-Apr-12 31-Mar-13 12,380.00 FSA READING & WRITING DEVELOPMENT 400 Selected Vendor from Pre-Qualification List
C12/2191 POLYMETRIKA INC 01-Oct-11 31-Mar-12 13,500.00 LINKING PROJESCT - COMPARISON OF EN 10 EXAM RESULTS 201 Direct Award - Sole Source
C12/3348 SECCURIS INC. 13-Feb-12 31-Mar-12 13,500.00 iSmart Assessment Validation C12/3348 207 Direct Award - Under $25,000
C13/1273 PARSONS, CHANTEL LORI 01-Apr-12 31-Mar-13 13,680.00 FSA READING & WRITING DEVELOPMENT 400 Selected Vendor from Pre-Qualification List
C13/1231A BAJARD, THORA BENEDICTE 15-Apr-12 31-Mar-13 13,930.00 Social Equity Review for print materials for FSA and Provincial Exams 207 Direct Award - Under $25,000
C12/3482 STENSTROM, CHERYL 01-Mar-12 01-Sep-12 15,000.00 DEVELOPE TRAINING STRATEGY FOR PUBLIC LIBRARY STAFF IN BC 201 Direct Award - Sole Source
C12/3604 VALUE MANAGEMENT INC. 01-Dec-11 31-Mar-12 15,000.00 Value Analysis Services - School Construction Unit Rates 207 Direct Award - Under $25,000

2012-2013 French Translation, revision, proofreading and/or reviewing of . .
C13/2312 LERQY, JEAN-PIERRE 01-Apr-12 31-Mar-13 15,000.00 . . 400 Selected Vendor from Pre-Qualification List
various Ministry documents

C13/1184 ALEKNEVICUS, GREG 07-May-12 31-Mar-13 15,000.00 Testing and Edting Services for OSBC public sector projects 400 Selected Vendor from Pre-Qualification List
C12/2024 THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 09-Jan-12 31-Mar-12 15,200.00 FULL DAY KINDERGARTEN RESEARCH & REPORT 200 Direct Award - Public Sector Organization
C13/1264 BEAULIEU, MARIE-JOSEE 01-Apr-12 31-Mar-13 15,220.00 FSA READING FRENCH GR 7 DEVELOPMENT 400 Selected Vendor from Pre-Qualification List
C13/1269 BIRD, KEVIN BRADLEY 01-Apr-12 31-Mar-13 15,830.00 FSA READING & WRITING DEVELOPMENT 400 Selected Vendor from Pre-Qualification List
C12/2101 SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 43 COQUITLAM 20-Mar-12 31-May-12 17,000.00 FY12 - OLEP2 - 2202116 - 2012 DELF Marking Session - April 200 Direct Award - Public Sector Organization
C12/2093 SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 06 ROCKY MOUNTAIN 20-Dec-11 31-Jul-12 17,750.00 FY12 - OLEP2 2202068 - Intensive French program @ SD06 200 Direct Award - Public Sector Organization
C13/3500 MORGAN, ANNE E 01-Apr-12 31-Mar-13 18,000.00 CO-MANAGE OUTLOOK ONLINE 201 Direct Award - Sole Source

C13/1108 CARPE DIEM NEW MEDIA PUBLISHING INC. 01-Apr-12 31-Mar-13 18,004.00 GED SCORING SERVICES 205 Direct Award - Notice of Intent

C13/2660 ANDERSON EDUCATIONAL CONSULTING 23-Apr-12 30-Jun-12 18,300.00 1112SY K-12 RE Audit Services-J.Anderson 201 Direct Award - Sole Source

C13/2662 DUMAS, ANNE 23-Apr-12 30-Jun-12 18,300.00/1112SY K-12 RE Audit Services-A.Dumas 201 Direct Award - Sole Source

C13/2663 METZGER, GLORIA 23-Apr-12 30-Jun-12 18,300.00 1112SY K-12 RE Audit Services-G.Metzger 201 Direct Award - Sole Source

C12/3473 APOLLO COMMUNICATIONS LTD. 23-Nov-11 31-Mar-12 19,400.00 Web Content Writing Services 207 Direct Award - Under $25,000 Page 1
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C13/2610 WELLBURN, ELIZABETH A* 15-May-12 31-Mar-15 19,475.00 Act as Curator for the CEED iTunes U 205 Direct Award - Notice of Intent
C12/2190 SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 39 VANCOUVER 11-Oct-11 30-Sep-12 20,000.00| TRANSLATE EXAMS & FSA BOOKLETS INTO BRAILLE FORMAT 200 Direct Award - Public Sector Organization
C12/2202A FRISK, JOHN A 01-Dec-11 30-Mar-12 20,000.00 GED testing viability research 207 Direct Award - Under $25,000
PROV - 2200640 - 2012-2013 F hTi lati isi d
C13/2314  VINCENT, GHISLAINE 01-Apr-12  31-Mar-13 20,000.00 . \ 13 French Translation, revision and/or 400 Selected Vendor from Pre-Qualification List
proofreading of various Ministry documents
C13/2439 APOLLO COMMUNICATIONS LTD. 01-Apr-12 31-Jul-12 22,200.00 WEB CONTENT WRITING SERVICES, OPEN DATA PHASE 1 PROJECT 207 Direct Award - Under $25,000
C13/2664 MILLER, GEORGE C 23-Apr-12 30-Jun-12 22,500.00/1112SY K-12 RE Audit Services-G.Miller 201 Direct Award - Sole Source
C132661 BOULT, BETTY 23-Apr-12 30-Jun-12 22,500.00/1112SY K-12 RE Audit Services-B.Boult 201 Direct Award - Sole Source
C13/1330 CARPE DIEM NEW MEDIA PUBLISHING INC. 01-Apr-12 31-Oct-12 22,950.00 DESKTOP PUBLISHING REVISIONS TO 2013 FSA BOOKLETS 201 Direct Award - Sole Source
C12/2096 SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 75 MISSION 20-Dec-11 31-Jul-12 23,800.00 FY12 - OLEP2 2202068 - Intensive French at SD 75 Mission 200 Direct Award - Public Sector Organization
C12/3915 STARFISH VENTURES INC. 15-Jan-12 30-Jun-12 24,000.00 CONSULTATION ON TECHNOLOGY IN THE CLASSROOM 201 Direct Award - Sole Source
WRITER & EARLY LEARNING CONSULTANT FOR THE WEB-BASED PLAY
C12/2922 BERTRAND, JANE 13-Feb-12 31-Mar-12 24,000.00 201 Direct Award - Sole Source
RESOURCE
2012-2013 Technical S t to Education Applicati tO School f
C13/1180  FOCUS CONSULTING LTD. 01-Apr-12 | 31-Mar-13 24,000.00 echnical>upport to Education Appiications at Bpen >choot Tor 201 Direct Award - Sole Source
SAP ERP and other databases
C13/2665 NAEF, BARBARA A 10-Apr-12 30-Jun-12 24,000.00/1112SY K-12 RE Audit Services-B.Naef 201 Direct Award - Sole Source
C13/1182 OWENS, DWIGHT 01-Apr-12 31-Mar-13 24,000.00 Provide flash multimedia programming for OSBC's public sector projects 400 Selected Vendor from Pre-Qualification List
C12/2197 TOUTANT CONSULTING GROUP LTD, A 01-Oct-11 31-Mar-12 24,100.00 CONSULTATION ON CURRICULUM AND ASSESSMENT FRAMEWORK 201 Direct Award - Sole Source
C12/2198 HORIZON RESEARCH & EVALUATION INC. 01-Oct-11 31-Mar-12 24,300.00 CURRICULUM AND ASSESSMENT FRAMEWORK MEETING FACILIATOR 200 Direct Award - Public Sector Organization
C13/1181 LACK OF GRAVITY PICTURES 01-Apr-12 31-Mar-13 24,500.00 Provide video servcies for OSBC public sector projects 400 Selected Vendor from Pre-Qualification List
C12/2200 KANAWA MANAGEMENT CONSULTING INC. 14-Nov-11 31-Jan-12 24,800.00 BCeSIS Stakeholder Engagement 207 Direct Award - Under $25,000
Build an RFI for the devel t of a Confidential Online Student Bullyi
C12/2001  KANAWA MANAGEMENT CONSULTING INC. 05-Mar-12  30-Jun-12 24,800.00 - an Rritorine development ot a Lonfidential Unfiine Student BUTying 207 Direct Award - Under $25,000
Reporting Service
C12/3605 B C SCHOOL TRUSTEES ASSOCIATION 20-Mar-12 31-Mar-12 25,000.00| Facilitate and Coordinate the BC Rural Education Partners's Council 200 Direct Award - Public Sector Organization
C12/3520 DRESCHER, PETER 09-Jan-12 28-Feb-12 25,000.00 | Provide advice and support for Government response to decision re Bill 27/28 201 Direct Award - Sole Source
RESEARCH PAPER RE: DELIVERY OF PERSONALIZED LEARNING TO STUDENTS R
C12/3914 MILLER, BENDINA A 09-Jan-12 31-Mar-12 25,000.00 OF BC 201 Direct Award - Sole Source
C12/3518 MACKIE, ALEX G 25-Oct-11 31-Mar-12 25,000.00 Consultation - BCCT Transition Planning into Government envelope 204 Direct Award - Confidentiality
PROV - 2200640 - 2012-2013 F tti d Deskt blishi f vari
C13/2315  RENAUD, SUZANNE 01-Apr-12 | 31-Mar-13 25,000.00 " Ormatiing and DEsktop publishing of various 400 Selected Vendor from Pre-Qualification List
Ministry documents
C13/1183 MCCAULEY, ENID 16-Apr-12 31-Mar-13 25,000.00|Provide Instructional Design Services 400 Selected Vendor from Pre-Qualification List
C12/3343 GARTNER CANADA CO. 01-Nov-11 31-Oct-12 26,900.00 SUBSCRIPTION - BASED RESEARCH SERVICE 201 Direct Award - Sole Source
Li Host Acti Ids U200 Virtual Uni S for BC L i
C12/3307  THE VIRTUAL SCHOOL SOCIETY 01-Dec-11 | 31-Mar-12 29,000.00 -cence / Host Activeworlds rtuat niverse server for 5L tearning 200 Direct Award - Public Sector Organization
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FIRST NATIONS EDUCATION STEERING COMMITTEE FNESC SECONDMENT of JO-ANNE CHRONA - PERSONALIZED LEARNING
C12/3912 23-Jan-12 31-Aug-12 30,000.00 © 200 Direct Award - Public Sector Organization
SOCIETY ABORIGINAL EDUCATION
C12/2058 SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 45 WEST VANCOUVER 15-Mar-12 01-Jun-12 30,000.00|Support to host a two day meeting with six districts re Personalized Learning 200 Direct Award - Public Sector Organization
FY12 - OLEP - Avril Mois du Delire (18 Edition) Readi d litt
C12/2090 IDELIRE 01-0ct-11 | 31-Jul-12 30,150.00 ’ vril Mois du Delire (18eme Edition) Reading and itteracy 201 Direct Award - Sole Source
promotion to kids and youth through authors presentation.
C13/2311 UNIVERSITY OF VICTORIA 01-Apr-12 31-Aug-12 31,250.00 FY13 - OLEP2 2202079 - 2012 La Maison Francaise - UVIC 200 Direct Award - Public Sector Organization
C12/3913 SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 08 KOOTENAY LAKE 23-Jan-12 30-Jun-12 31,332.00 SECONDMENT for LORRI FEHR 200 Direct Award - Public Sector Organization
C12/3913A SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 08 KOOTENAY LAKE 23-Jan-12 30-Jun-12 31,332.00 SECONDMENT for LORRI FEHR 200 Direct Award - Public Sector Organization
C12/2094 SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 36 SURREY 20-Dec-11 31-Jul-12 35,050.00|FY12 - OLEP2 2202068 - Intensive French at SD 36 Surrey 200 Direct Award - Public Sector Organization
C12/3349 GARTNER CANADA CO. 13-Mar-12 30-Apr-12 45,000.00|RFI SERVICES FOR ACQUISITION, IMPLEMENTATION AND HOSTING OF SIS 201 Direct Award - Sole Source
C12/2057 ?:LI)I(S&E%;JMBIA SCHOOL SUPERINTENDENTS' 09-Mar-12 31-Mar-12 50,000.00|Support for Fall Conference - November 15 and 16, 2012 200 Direct Award - Public Sector Organization
FIELD EXPERT IN AREA OF SPECIAL EDUCATION ADMIN and SCHOOL ) . L
C12/3515 SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 23 CENTRAL OKANAGAN 01-Sep-11 31-Mar-12 55,700.00 PSYCHOLOGY 200 Direct Award - Public Sector Organization
C12/2048 HALBERT AND KASER LEADERSHIP CONSULTANTS LTD. 01-Feb-12 31-Aug-12 75,000.00| Network Related Leadership & Support to Districts and Schools 205 Direct Award - Notice of Intent
FY13 - OLEP2 2202078 - 2012 Institut de Francais, UBC a Quebec - BC X . .
C13/2310 UNIVERSITY OF B C CONTINUING STUDIES 01-Apr-12 31-Aug-12 80,000.00 R 200 Direct Award - Public Sector Organization
Teachers Bursaries
C12/2029 MITCHELL ODYSSEY FOUNDATION 01-Dec-11 31-Mar-12 100,000.00 Enrich Learning Experiences in Rural and Remote School Districts 201 Direct Award - Sole Source
C12/2051 SOCIETY FOR THE PROMOTION OF SOCIAL AND ACADEMIC 01-Feb-12 31-Dec-12 100,000.00 Positive Behaviour Support in BC Schools 205 Direct Award - Notice of Intent
SIICCESS FOR ALL STUDENTS
CONSEIL SCOLAIRE FRANCOPHONE DE LA COLOMBIE EFAR implementation to facilitate the assessment of students in grades from
C12/2104 BRITANNIQUE 01-Sep-11 31-Aug-12 273,000.00 1 to 10 in minority-language situations and to enable standardized data 200 Direct Award - Public Sector Organization
validation in the key competencies of reading, writing and mathematics
C12/3606 PARTNERSHIPS BRITISH COLUMBIA INC. 09-Mar-12 31-Dec-12 345,000.00 Engagement Letter - Procurement Options Analyses 200 Direct Award - Public Sector Organization
C13/2256 THE VIRTUAL SCHOOL SOCIETY 01-Apr-12 14-Sep-12 1,254,148.00 Provide for base operations for LearnNowBC 201 Direct Award - Sole Source
OPEN SCHOOL BC
C12/3740 EGELER, JASMINA 2011-10-01 | 2010-03-31 $10,000.00 The instructor, Jasmina Egeler, will provide instruction to Students enrolled in 400
the FOODSAFE Level 2 Online Course. This includes: teaching the course;
evaluation of student assignments; submitting grades and requests for Selected Vendor from Pre-Qualification List
certificates; managing asynchronous discussion tool; and providing ongoing
course support for students.
C12/3742 OWEN, SEAN DANIEL 2011-10-25 | 2012-03-31 $10,000.00 Adhering to Open School BC Design and template principles, layout and 400

design in Creative Suite 5.0 in print and online formats on a project to project
basis. To meet with the Production Manager and be in contact with the
project managers on a weekly basis.

Selected Vendor from Pre-Qualification List

Page 3

EDU-2012-00066




FOI REQUEST NUMBER: EDU-2012-00066
Contracts directly awarded by the Ministry of Education over $10,000 between September 1, 2011 and May 31, 2012

. PO Header PO Header PO Header e Procurement e
PO Number Supplier Name Description Procurement Process Description
Start Date End Date | Total Amount Process
C12/3743 688802 BC Ltd. 2011-10-24 | 2012-03-31 $15,000.00 Adhering to Open School BC design and template principles, layout and 400
design in Creative Suite 5.0 in print and online formats on a project to project | q dor f lificati .
basis. To meet with the Production Manager and be in contact with the Selected Vendor from Pre-Qualification List
project managers on a weekly basis.
C12/3744 MILLER, ROBIN J 2011-11-01 | 2012-01-18 $18,000.00 The Contractor must provide a polished draft of the Digital Workbook in MS 401
Word on the Guided Pathways Process for Settlement Integration on behalf Competition Among Vendors on a Pre-
of WelcomeBC (Integration Branch of the Ministry of Jobs, Tourism and Qualifications List
Innovation).
C12/3749 LOCKHART, TERRY 2011-11-21 | 2012-03-31 $20,600.00 Open School BC requires the services of Terry Lockhart (subject matter 400 o )
. Selected Vendor from Pre-Qualification List
expert/writer) for a total of 29.5 days worth of work.
C12/3750 BASETWO MEDIA INC. Dec 1/2011 March 31/201 $24,470.00 BaseTwo has been hired to create videos for Communication for Engineers 400
tra|n|.ng. The V|.deos have been c?ntracted out to Open Schoolh BC, whoin Selected Vendor from Pre-Qualification List
turn is contracting BaseTwo Media Inc., as requested by the client.
C12/3821 BASETWO MEDIA INC. 2011-12-01 | 2012-03-31 $24,470.00 BASETWO MEDIA INC. Has been hired to create videos for the training 400
program: Communication for Accountants. The videos have been contracted . .
: ) ) . Selected Vendor from Pre-Qualification List
out to Open School BC, who in turn is contracting BaseTwo Media Inc. As
requested by the client.
C12/3823 MCCAULEY, ENID 2011-12-07 | 2012-03-31 $20,000.00 Provide instructional design and occupational analysis/competency mapping 400
consultation services to OSBC on an "as needed" basis in relation to the BC Selected Vendor from Pre-Qualification List
Real Estate Association educational projects.
C12/3830 MOTTERSHEAD, PAUL 2011-12-12 2012-03-31 $14,000.00 OSBC requires services of Paul Mottershead (SME/Reviewer and Chair for 400 L .
i X . R Selected Vendor from Pre-Qualification List
Heavy Mechanical Articulation Committee) for a total of 20 days of work.
C12/3836 CLS LEXI-TECH LTD 2012-03-19 | 2012-06-30 $29,500.00 Translation of website text , graphics, media pdf files, quizzes, video from 300
English to French. Voice over files, consultation by phone and/or email. Direct Invitation to Selected Vendors
C13/1180 FOCUS CONSULTING LTD. 2012-04-01 | 2013-03-31 $24,000.00 2012-2013 Technical support to the Educational Applications team at Open 201
School BC for SAP ERP sale to cash workflow, WEBCT, Blackboard and other Direct Award - Sole Source
Databases.
C13/1181 LACK OF GRAVITY PICTURES 2012-04-01 | 2013-03-31 $24,500.00 Provide video services for OSBC public sector projects. 400 Selected Vendor from Pre-Qualification List
C13/1182 OWENS, DWIGHT 2012-04-01 | 2013-03-31 $24,000.00 Provide flash multimedia programming for OSBCs public sector projects. 400 Selected Vendor from Pre-Qualification List
C13/1183 MCCAULEY, ENID 2012-04-16 | 2013-03-31 $25,000.00|To provide instructional design services to support the British Columbia Real 400 . .
- . . Selected Vendor from Pre-Qualification List
Estate Association education projects.
C13/1184 ALEKNEVICUS, GREG 2012-05-07 | 2013-03-31 $15,000.00 Provide testing and editing (copy and substantive) services for OSBC's 400 o .
. . . . Selected Vendor from Pre-Qualification List
functionality public-sector projects.
INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION
The Contractor will provide support, organize and deliver Education Minister George Abbott’s mission to China from March 16, 2012 to March 24,
THE BRITISH COLUMBIA COUNCIL FOR . . . s . . . ) . .
C12/3519 23-Jan-12 30-Mar-12 45,000/2012. Accompanying Minister George Abbott will be Ministerial Assistant, Ken Dawson and Ministry of Education, Assistant Deputy Minister, Claire
INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION . . . . . . . .
Avison. Randall Martin from BCCIE will accompany on entire tour and BCCIE will have local or accompanying support in each city.

RATIONALE: BCCIE was hired to manage on the ground logistics for Education Minister George Abbott’s mission to China from March 16, 2012 to March 24, 2012 and provide an outcome report. BCCIE was direct awarded this contract due to the extensive experience
of the organization leading international delegations. BCCIE has lead multiple delegations annually for other government parties and this was the first time the Education Minister Abbott travelled to China. BCCIE’s managed all logistics and ensured the mission ran
effectively so that all meeting logistics, locations and ceremonies and took place as intended.

Page 4

EDU-2012-00066






